2	10000	
	ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	
	REFERENCE : 707317 4803	460
	AUTHORIZATION : Potnicia Pu	int
	COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00	June -
ORDER DATE	: August 15, 2002	
ORDER TIME	5	
	: 707317-005	
CUSTOMER NO		
CUSTOMER:	Evelyn Verdon, Legal Asst Lowenstein Sandler Pc	80000717225
	65 Livingston Avenue	
]	Roseland, NJ 07068-1791	
	DOMESTIC FILING	<u></u>
NAME	TEK CONFECTIONS LLC	UNS.
	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
CERTI	CLES OF INCORPORATION IFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CLES OF ORGANIZATION	NECEVEL
PLEASE RETUR	N THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FII	
		572 6 11

\_ ----

\_.

20

OS VIC 16 PH 2: 31

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

## TEK CONFECTIONS LLC

## (Pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act)

The undersigned, in order to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name of the company is Tek Confections LLC (the "Company").

2. The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company is 777 Yamato Road, Suite 300, Boca Raton, Florida 33431.

3. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent of the Company is Corporation Service Company, 1201 Harp Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process on behalf of the Company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment of registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with all of the statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608. F.S.

FILED STATE

Corporation Service Company

4. The Company is to be a manager-managed organization.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2002.

Nicholas San Filippo IV, Authorized Person